
Katz School of Science and Health 

Academic calendar for graduate programs: ArƟficial Intelligence, Biotechnology Management and 
Entrepreneurship, Computer Science, Cybersecurity (on-campus and Sarah Schenirer), Data AnalyƟcs 
and VisualizaƟon, Digital MarkeƟng and Media, Speech Language Pathology, and SLP Sarah Schenirer. 

Math and Physics: Follow undergraduate calendar for Fall and Spring. However, Math and Physics follow 
the graduate calendar for summer only. 

 

Summer 2024 

10-Week In-Person Courses 
(May 28–August 12, 2024) 
Wed., May 28 First day of classes. 

Wed., June 4 
Last day to add a course. Last day drop a course with 100% tuition refund and with no “W” 
mark on academic record 

Tues., June 11 Shavuot – No classes after 1:00PM. 
Wed., June 12-
Thurs., June 13 

Shavuot - No classes. 

Fri., June 14 Last day to drop with 75% tuition refund and with no “W” mark on academic record 

Tues., June 18 Last day to drop with 50% tuition refund and with no “W” mark on academic record 

Tues., June 25 Last day to drop with 25% tuition refund and with no “W” mark on academic record 

Wed., June 26 Last day to drop without a “W” mark on academic record 

Thurs., June 27 Mark of “W” begins for course withdrawals 
Thurs., July 4 Independence Day (University Closed/ No classes) 

Fri., Jul 12 Last day to drop a course with mark of “W” on academic record 
Mon., Aug. 5 Last Monday class meeting 

Mon., Aug. 12 Follows a Thursday schedule. Last day of classes. 

 

Updated April 25, 2024 

*All dates are subject to change 
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